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DATES FOR MORNINGTON PENINSULA BOWLS STATE & OTHER EVENTS 

and REGION TRIALS 2021-22 (v1.0) 

 

Mornington Peninsula Bowls - Events Notes 

Date  Day Event Gender Stage Notes   

07/09/21  Tue Pre-season Women’s 

Only 

W Round 1 MPBR  

11/09/21  Sat Pre-season inter-club 

comp 

Open Round 1 MPBR  

14/09/21  Tue Women’s Only W Round 2 MPBR  

18/09/21  Sat Pre-season inter-club 

comp 

Open Round 2 MPBR  

21/09/21  Tue Women’s Only W Round 3 MPBR  

24/09/21  Frid Pre-season inter-club 

comp 

Open Round 3 MPBR AFL Grand 

Final Eve 

28/09/21  Tue Women’s Only W Round 4 MPBR  

02/10/21  Sat Pre-season inter-club 

comp 

Open Round 4 MPBR  

05/10/21  Tue Women’s Only W Round 5 MPBR  

09/10/21  Sat Pre-season inter-club 

comp 

Open Finals MPBR  

12/10/21  Tue Women’s Only W Finals MPBR  

24/10/21  Sun 60+ Singles M & W Rounds State event  

31/10/21  Sun 60+ Singles M & W Rounds State  

07/11/21  Sun 60+ Singles M & W Rounds State Finalists to 

Gala Day 

14/11/21  Sun 60+ Pairs M & W Rounds State   

24/11/21 Wed Twilight League Open Rounds MPBR  

28/11/21  Sun 60+ Pairs M & W Rounds State Finalists to 

Gala Day 

01/12/21 Wed Twilight League Open Rounds MPBR  

05/12/21  Sun Mixed Pairs  Rounds State  

08/12/21 Wed Twilight League Open Rounds MPBR  

12/12/21  Sun Mixed Pairs  Rounds State Finalists to 

Gala Day 

15/12/21 Wed Twilight League Open Rounds MPBR  

19/12/21 Sun Novice Singles M & W Rounds State Finalists to 

Gala Day 

09/01/22 Sun Singles M & W Rounds State  

12/01/22 Wed Twilight League Open Rounds MPBR  

13/01/22 Thur Triples M & W Rounds State NIGHT 

16/01/22 Sun Singles M & W Rounds State Finalists to 

Gala Day 

19/01/22 Wed Twilight League Open Rounds MPBR  

20/01/22 Thur Triples M & W Rounds State NIGHT 

      cont’d…. 
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Mornington Peninsula Bowls – Events Notes 

23/01/22 Sun Gala Day Finals.  
60+ Singles, 60+ 

Pairs, Mixed Pairs, 

Novice Singles & 

Singles 

M & W Region 

Finals 

State  

26/01/22 Wed Twilight League Open Rounds MPBR  

27/01/22 Thur Triples M & W Rounds State NIGHT 

30/01/22 Sun Pairs M & W Rounds State   

02/02/22 Wed Twilight League Open Rounds MPBR  

03/02/22 Thur Triples M & W Finals State NIGHT 

06/02/22 Sun Pairs M & W Rounds State   

09/02/22 Wed Twilight League Open Rounds MPBR  

10/02/22 Thur Fours M & W Rounds State NIGHT 

13/02/22 Sun Pairs M & W Finals State   

13/02/22 Sun Region Trials Day 1 M & W  MPBR TRIALS 

16/02/22 Wed Twilight League Open Rounds MPBR  

17/02/22 Thur Fours M & W Rounds State NIGHT 

20/02/22 Sun C of C Singles M & W Rounds State   

23/02/22 Wed Twilight League Open Finals MPBR  

24/02/22 Thur Fours M & W Rounds State NIGHT 

27/02/22 Sun C of C Singles M & W Rounds State   

03/03/22 Thur Fours M & W Finals State NIGHT 

06/03/22 Sun C of C Singles M & W Finals State   

13/03/22 Sun Region Trials Day 2 M & W  MPBR TRIALS 

20/03/22 Sun Region Trials Day 3 M & W  MPBR TRIALS 

26/03/22 Sun Region Trials Day 4 M & W  MPBR TRIALS 

05/04/22  Tue Post-season 

Women’s Only 

W Round 1 MPBR  

12/04/22  Tue Women’s Only W Round 2 MPBR  

19/04/22  Tue Women’s Only W Round 3 MPBR  

26/04/22  Tue Women’s Only W Round 4 MPBR  

03/05/22  Tue Women’s Only W Round 5 MPBR  

10/05/22  Tue Women’s Only W Finals MPBR  

01/02/22 Tue BV NOTIFICATIONS CLOSE: 60+ Singles and Pairs 

15/02/22 Tue BV NOTIFICATIONS CLOSE: Novice Singles Region Winners for 

State Events 

12/03/22 Sat BV NOTIFICATIONS CLOSE: Region Winners for State Events (CoC 

Singles, Singles, Pairs, Mixed Pairs, Triples, Fours) 

27/03/22 Sun BV NOTIFICATIONS CLOSE: Men's & Women's Regional Sides 

Championships 

15/04/22 Fri BV NOTIFICATIONS CLOSE: Champion of State Pennant 

           cont’d….
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Note: The dates above can be reasonably relied upon for planning purposes but are 

‘subject to change’ at the discretion of the Controlling Body, if, and when, required to 

do so. 

            

Other significant Dates: 

24/09/21 AFL Grand Final eve (Friday) 

02/11/21 Melbourne Cup (Tuesday)       

19/11 to 26/11/21 Victorian Open 

27/12/21 Christmas Holiday (Monday public holiday) 

28/12/21 Boxing Day Holiday (Tuesday public holiday) 

03/01/22 New Years Day (Monday public holiday) 

26/01/22 Australia Day (Wednesday public holiday) 

14/03/22 Labour Day (Monday) 

15/04/22 Good Friday/Start of Easter Break 

 

BV State Championships: 

16/02/22 to 18/02/22 Over 60s Championships, Bendigo BC 

06/03/22 Novice Singles Championships (Last 16, Quarter Finals and Semi Finals), 

Mulgrave Country Club BC. Finals to be held during BV Champions Week. 

24/03/22 to 01/04/22 Victorian State Champions Week, Bendigo East BC 

08/04/22 to 10/04/22 Region Sides Championships, venue TBC 

11/04/22 to 14/04/22 U18 Championships, Bendigo East BC (Knockout and finals) 

30/04/22 to 01/05/22 State Pennant Championships (Weekend), Moama BC 

02/05/22 to 03/05/22 State Pennant Championships (Midweek), Moama BC 

10/05/22 to 13/05/22 State Disabilities Championships, Golden Square BC (& Croquet) 

24/05/22 to 27/05/22 Bowlers Arm State Championships, Eaglehawk BC 


